Robert Spallina

From:Robert SpallinaSent:Wednesday, October 10, 2012 10:06 AMTo:'Craig, Janet'Cc:'Farrell, Evan'Subject:FW: FACTS Payment Plan Confirmation (6300528)

Janet - looks like the payment is more than we thought. Other items to follow

Robert L. Spallina, Esq. TESCHER & SPALLINA, P.A. 4855 Technology Way, Suite 720 Boca Raton, Florida 33431 Telephone: 561-997-7008 Facsimile: 561-997-7308 E-mail: <u>rspallina@tescherspallina.com</u>

If you would like to learn more about TESCHER & SPALLINA, P.A., please visit our website at www.tescherspallina.com

The information contained in this message is legally privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by e-mail or telephone. Thank you.

From: Rachel Walker [mailto:rachel3584@gmail.com] Sent: Wednesday, October 10, 2012 7:19 AM To: Robert Spallina Subject: Fwd: FACTS Payment Plan Confirmation (6300528)

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: FACTS Management Company <<u>noreply2@factsmgt.com</u>> Date: May 22, 2012, 2:07:33 PM EDT To: <<u>rachel3584@gmail.com</u>> Subject: FACTS Payment Plan Confirmation (6300528)

FACTS Management Company

Confirmation Notification

Thank you for using FACTS Management Company to make your payment for Saint Andrew's School. The person responsible for payment on this agreement is Mr. Simon Bernstein.

The following Additional Authorized Parties have been added to the agreement: Rachel Walker

Agreement #: 101576

05/22/2